	DE-11	1		
ATTORNEY CR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY:  MAKE DAVID L. INGRAM  FRAM MAKE: DAVID INGRAM LAW, A.P.C.  STREET ADDRESS: 23901 Calabasas Road, Suite 1063  CITY: Calabasas  STATE CA  PRODE 91302  FRANCI: 818-223-8282  FAX NO: 818-223-8937  E-MAIL ADDRESS: David@davidingramlaw.com  ATTORNEY POR (ADDRESS: Cinitha Mortis  SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO  STREET ADDRESS: 247 West Third Street  MALINO ADDRESS: 247 West Third Street  CITY AND 2IP CODE San Bernardino, 92415-0212  BRANCH NAME: San Bernardino District - Probate Division  ESTATE OF (name): Lorena Mortis  DECEDENT	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO DISTRICT SEP 1 3 2022  BY Alyra Vallo Jack Alma Vallejo Garcia, Deputy			
PETITION FOR Probate of Lost Will and for Letters Testamentary  Probate of Lost Will and for Letters of Administration  with Will Annexed  Letters of Administration	PR0882201277			
Létters of Special Administration with general powers Authorization to Administer Under the Independent Administration of Estates Act with limited authority	DCT: 2 # 2022 S36	;		
1. Publication will be in (specify neme of newspaper): San Bernardino City News	·			
b. Publication to be arranged.  Petitioner (name each): Cinitha Morris  requests that  a. X decedents will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate.	6귀(6분: This <b>Case is assig</b> ned to Dep f <b>all purpeses and is subject to</b> CCP	<u>ئے۔</u> اد 170.		
b. (name): Cinitha Morris  (1) secutor  (2) Sadministrator with will annexed  (3) sadministrator with will annexed  (4) special administrator with general powers  and Letters issue upon qualification.  c. full Station be required for the reasons stated in item 3e.  (4) sound not be required for the reasons stated in item 3e.  (2) S \$400,000.00 bend be fixed. The bond will be furnished by an admitted surely insurer or as otherwise provided by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2 if the amount is different from the maximum required by Prob.  Code, § 8482.)  (3) S in deposits in a blocked account be allowed. Receipts will be filed.  (Specify institution and location):				
3. a. Decedent died on (date): 7/12/2021 at (place): San Bernardino (1)  a resident of the county named above. (2)  a nonrésident of California and left an estate in the county named above publication in the newspaper named in item 1):	located at (specify location permitting			
b. Decedent was a citizen of a country other than the United States (specify country of states address, city, and country of decedence residence at time of death (specify): 6174 Mandy Lane, San Bernardino, CA 92407	entry): .			
San Bernardino County	Page 1 of	4		
PETITION FOR PROBATE  obtail Control of Cations  15-111 Fin. Joy 1, 2017]  (Probate—Decedents Estates)	Probate Code, EF 8502, 1045 www.courts co.go Western Doc & Form Ruisie	Q. **		

ST	TE OF (name): Estate of Lorena Morris			CASE NUMBER		
			DECEDENT			
d.	d. Character and estimated value of the property of the estate (complete in all cases):					
	(1) Personal property:	\$	400,000.00			
	(2) Annual gross income from					
	(a) real property:	\$	0.00			
	(b) personal property:	\$	0.00			
	(3) Subtotal (add (1) and (2)):	s	400,000.00			
	(4) Gross fair market value of real property:	\$	500,000.00			
	(5) (Less) Encumbrances:	(\$	(0.00			
	(6) Net value of real property:	\$	500,000.00			
	(7) Total (add (3) and (6)):			s	00.000.00	
e.				r, and the will waives b		
	(2) All beneficiaries are adults and have 3e(2).)	waived bond,	and the will does not a	require a bond. (Affix wa	erver as Attachment	
	(3) All heirs at law are adults and have w	raived bond.	(Affix waiver as Attachi	ment 3e(3).)		
	(4) Sole personal representative is a corp					
f.	(1) Decedent died intestate.			/ # . / hi		
	(2) X Copy of decedent's will dated: 10-5-2	2016	codicil dated	(specify for each):		
	are affixed as Attachment 3f(2). (Incli	ude typed co	oles of handwritten doc	cuments and English tra	nslations of foreign-	
	language documents.)		b 0-4- 6 0000)			
	The will and all codicils are self	• •		e a come of the loct will a	e codicil or a written	
	(3) The original of the will and/or codicil in statement of the testamentary words					
	why the presumption in Prob. Code,			(0), 0,10 0,210 1000010	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
g.	Appointment of personal representative (che	ock all applica	bie boxes):			
•	(1) Appointment of executor or administrator wi	ith will annex	ed:			
	(a) Proposed executor is named as	executor in th	e will and consents to	act.		
	<ul><li>(b)  No executor is named in the will.</li><li>(c) Proposed personal representativ</li></ul>	e is a nomine	e of a nerson entitled	lo Letters.		
	(Affix nomination as Atlachment					
	(d) Other named executors will not a	ict because o	f death	declination		
	other reasons (specify):					
	Continued in America					
	Continued in Attachi (2) Appointment of administrator:	ment 3g(1)(a)	) <b>.</b>			
	(a) Petitioner is a person entitled to I					
	(b) Petitioner is a nominee of a personal			ion as Attachment 3g(2)	)(b).)	
	(c) X Petitioner is related to the deced	• •	•			
	(3) Appointment of special administrator (4) Proposed personal representative wo	•			nmeni 3g(3).)	
h	(4) Proposed personal representative wo Proposed personal representative is a	July De a Suc	ressor bersoner rebres	eillauve.		
••.	(1) x resident of California.					
	(2) nonresident of California (specify per	manent addre	ess):			
	(3) X resident of the United States.					
	(4) nonresident of the United States.					

ES	STA	ATE OF (name): Estate (	of Lorena Morris		CASE NUMBER:
		The or (marroy, Educate )	I LIGITUM IVIGITIE	DECEDENT	
_		<del></del>			
4.	_	▼ Decedent's will does	not preclude administration of t	his estate under the Indepen	dent Administration of Estates Act.
5.	a.		by (check items (1) or (2), and		
•		(1) spouse.	<b>-,</b> (-,, -,, -,, -,, -,, -,, -,, -,, -,, -,	(-) (-),	
		(2) X no spouse a	s follows:		
		(a) divorced	d or never married.		
		(b) X spouse	deceased.		
			omestic partner.		00.07(1).0404(1)
			d domestic partner. (See Fam. C	Jode, § 297.5(c); Prob. Code	, §§ 37(b), 6401(c), and 6402.)
		(5) X child as follo			
		(a) X natural	•		
		(b) natural :	adopted by a third party.		
		(*/	edeceased child.		
			predeceased child.		
	b.	Decedent was	•		children who would have been adopted by
6.					no issue (only a or b apply), or (2) no
	a.	Decedent was su	rvived by a parent or parents wh	no are listed in item 8.	
	b.	Decedent was su	rvived by issue of deceased par	rents, all of whom are listed i	n item 8.
	c. Decedent was survived by a grandparent or grandparents who are listed in item 8.				
	d. Decedent was survived by issue of grandparents, all of whom are listed in item 8.				
	e. Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of whom are listed in item 8.				
	f.		rvived by next of kin, all of whor		a narranta if both are produced and of
	g.	whom are listed i	n item 8.	isea spouse or issue of those	e parents, if both are predeceased, all of
	h.		rvived by no known next of kin.		
7.	(C	<u> </u>	e or issue survived decedent.)		
	a.		predeceased spouse.		
	b.		oredeceased spouse who	A	
		· · <del>_</del>	<u> </u>		in real property that passed to decedent,
			e trian five years before decede ecedent, <i>(if you checked (1) or (2</i>		property valued at \$10,000 or more that nat applies):
		• • • ==	nt was survived by issue of a pro	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	nt was survived by a parent or p	-	
			nt was survived by issue of a pa nt was survived by next of kin of		use, all of whom are listed in item 8. re listed in item 8
			nt was survived by next of kin of		
		(3) neither (1) ne	-	•	
		<u> </u>			
8.	as na	scertainable by petitioner, amed or checked in items	of (1) all persons mentioned in	decedent's will or any codicil	s, so far as known to or reasonably I, whether living or deceased; (2) all persons ecedent's will or any codicil in which the

ESTATE OF (name): Estate of Lorena Morris			CASE NUMBER:	
			DECEDENT	
8. Name and relationsh	nip to decedent	Age		Address
Cinthia Morris	Daughter	Adult	6174 Man 92407	dy Lane, San Bernardino, CA
Wade Phillip Morris	Son	Adult	2497 Bick	ford Court, Fairfield, CA 94533
Katherine M. Ingram	Daughter	Adult	6252 Woo 92407	odpine Avenue, San Bernardino, CA
Carolyn Morris Kenard	Daughter	Adult	5418 S. V 90042	ictoria Avenue, Los Angeles, CA
Geraldine M. Peoples	Daugher	Adult	298 Clifto	n Road, Pacifica, CA 94044
Continued on Attach	nment 8.			
9. Number of pages attached	d: <u>4</u>			
Date: 9/12/22				
DAVID L. INGRAM			Dave	id L. Angram
•	NAME OF ATTORNEY)	the notition may be verified by	enume of them (Prob. Co.	(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY)* da, 95 1020, 1021; Cal. Rules of Court, rule 7.103).)
I declare under penalty of perj				
Date: 9/12/22	Fax/Electro Cal. Rule o	onic signature in compliance of Court 2.305(d)	with	to ladalolois
Cinitha Morris			cinthia r morris	S (Sep 12, 2022 11:00 PDT)
(TYPE OR PRINT I	NAME OF PETITIONER)	<del></del>	•	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)
(TYPE OR PRINT	NAME OF PETITIONER)	•==:	<u> </u>	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)
Signatures of additional p	etitioners follow last at	ttachment.		

1. ATF- Notas

Notarial Acknowledgement

## LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF LORENA MORRIS

I, Lorena Morris, as my last will and testament do bequeath the following:

House, furniture and fixtures

My house, furniture and fixtures at 6174 Mandy Lane are to be given to my daughter, Cinthia Rose Morris.

Car - Mercury Sable

My car, the Mercury Sable, is to be given to my great-grandson, Louis Cornel.

Jewelry

My jewelry is to be distributed as follows:

Small white pearl necklace and medium black pearl necklace with matching earrings are to be given to my granddaughter Kimberly Ingram.

Gold 10k link bracelet with diamond accents are to be given to my granddaughter, Alicia Morris.

Cross necklace is to be given to my daughter, Cinthia Morris.

Cross Necklace w/Lords Prayer, gold cufflink bracelet and black necklace with corel/pink accents are to be given to my granddaughter Bria Watson.

-My silver-w/gold-accents bracelet-with-all-six-of-my-children's names on it is to be given to my daughter Garolyn-Morris-Kennard. Given ic Carplyn Morris Kennard 16-5-16 L.M.,

Any and all remaining jewelry is to be distributed by and to remaining family members.

### Bank of America Account

My Bank of America Account is to be administered by my son, Wade Phillip Morris, to take out money to pay for my burial (coffin, etc.).

Wade will give \$10,000 (Ten thousand dollars) to each of my five children (Carolyn Morris-Kennard, Wade Phillip Morris, Geraldine M. Peoples, Katherine Marie Ingram, and Cinthia Rose Morris) to <u>distribute to "their" children</u>.

If any money is left over in this account, Wade will divide it up equally to be given to my five children (Carolyn, Wade, Geraldine, Katherine, and Cinthia).

# Chase Bank Account

My Chase Bank Account is to be administered by two of my daughters, Carolyn Morris-Kennard and Katherine Marie Ingram.

Carolyn Morris-Kennard and Katherine Marie Ingram will give \$10,000 (Ten thousand dollars) to Carolyn Morris-Kennaro and Ratherns (Carolyn Morris-Kennard, Wade Phillip Morris, Geraldine M. Peoples, each of my five children (Carolyn Rose Morris) to discuss each of my five children (Odlo), and Cinthia Rose Morris) to distribute to "their" children. Katherine Marie Ingram, and Cinthia Rose Morris)

If any money is left over in this account, Carolyn and Katherine will divide it up equally to be given to my five children (Carolyn, Wade, Geraldine, Katherine and Cinthia).

# Arrowhead Credit Union Account

My Arrowhead Credit Union Account is to be administered by two of my daughters, Carolyn Morris-Kennard and Katherine Marie Ingram.

Carolyn Morris-Kennard and Katherine Marie Ingram will give \$10,000 (Ten thousand dollars) to each of my five children (Carolyn Morris-Kennard, Wade Phillip Morris, Geraldine M. Peoples, Katherine Marie Ingram, and Cinthia Rose Morris) to distribute to "their" children.

If any money is left over in this account, Carolyn and Katherine will divide it up equally to be given to my five children (Carolyn, Wade, Geraldine, Katherine and Cinthia).

_	-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMEN'T	
1	notary public or other officer completing this ertificate verifies only the identity of the individual thought of the document to which this Certificate is ttached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or ralidity of that document.	
S	tate of California founty of Los Angeles	SS.  andra Delahoussaye-Bonds Notary Public,
(	On October 5 2016. before me. S	andra Delahoussaye-Bonds Notary Public,
ľ	ersonally appeared Lorena Mo	, who proved to me on the
ı	SUBDIA DELINOUSSAITE ADROIT CONN. J. 2131005 LOS ANGLES COURT NT CONN. ELS. Nav. 17, 2015	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	Witnes Delahair	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
1		Jands- Delhoustage-Borlo Mitary Publi NOTARY S SIGNATURE
	of this form to an unauthorized document.	ry prove valuable and could prevent fraudulent attachment
	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)  INDIVIDUAL  CORPORATE OFFICER  PARTNER(S)  TITLE(S)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT  LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT  TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT  TO BE AND LOCK
	ATTORNEY-IN-FACT GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR SUBSCRIBING WITNESS OTHER:	NUMBER OF PAGES  / 0 / 5 / / G  DATE OF DOCUMENT
	SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	RIGHT By HUMBPRINT OF SIGNER OTHER

----

the state of the s

#### ATTESTATION BY SUBSCRIBING WITNESSES

On the date last above written, LORENA MORRIS declared to us, the undersigned, that the foregoing instrument was her Last Will and Testament and requested us to act as witnesses to it. To the best of our knowledge, LORENA MORRIS was of legal age, of sound mind, and under no constraint or undue influence. LORENA MORRIS thereupon signed this Will in our presence, all of us being present at the same time. We now, at her request, in his presence and in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses.

Executed on September _	8	_, 2022, in the County of Los Angeles,	State of California.

We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

SANDRA DÉLAHOUSSAYE-BONDS

1216 S. Meeker Avenue, Unit B,

W. Covina, CA 91790

ROCHESTÉR DELAHOUSSAYE

1216 S. Meeker Avenue W. Covina, CA 91790